502485705 09/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Gilson	08/01/2008
Cormac Russell	07/31/2008
Paul Sottosanti	07/31/2008
Randy Buehler	09/23/2008
Ramon Arjona	09/21/2008
Karl R. Gutschera	09/23/2008
Brandon A. Bozzi	07/31/2008
Aaron J. Forsythe	09/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wizards of the Coast, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Lind Avenue S.W. Suite 400
City:	Renton
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13923702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

PATENT

REEL: 031150 FRAME: 0806

P \$40.00 1392370

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23652-8006US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JiYoung Anderson
Signature:	/JYA/
Date:	09/06/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment_236528006US4#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 7.tif 3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031150 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Frank Gilson; Cormac Russell; Paul Sottosanti; Randy Buehler; Ramon Arjona; Karl R. Gutschera; Brandon A. Bozzi; and Aaron J. Forsythe (the "Assignors"), residing at 1300 Eagle Ridge Drive South #2028, Renton, Washington 98055; 1849 Strawberry Lane, Milpitas, CA 95035; 1610 Belmont Avenue #508, Seattle, Washington 98122; 13609 S.E. 3rd Place, Bellevue, Washington 98005; 109 North 58th Street, Seattle, Washington 98109; 5034 - 9th Avenue N.E. #1, Seattle, Washington 98105; 1401 Boren Avenue #707, Seattle, Washington 98101; and 1715 Glenwood Avenue S.E., Renton, Washington 98058, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled GAME, SUCH AS ELECTRONIC COLLECTABLE AND CARD OR TRADABLE OBJECT GAME EMPLOYING CUSTOMIZABLE FEATURES (the "Application"), already filed on July 21, 2008, as U.S. Application No. 12/176,873.

Wizards of the Coast, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 1600 Lind Avenue S.W., Suite 400, Renton, Washington 98055 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct

1

necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Frank Gilson

Date: August 1,2008

United States of America)
State of Washington ss.:

County of King

On this 1st day of August , 2008 , before me personally came Frank Gilson , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Kathuryn E. Rom

Notary Public



71	Cormac Russell
7/31/08	
Date: // / / / / /	
United States of America	
State of Washington) ss.:	
County of King)	
On this 31st day of July	2008 , before me
On this July,	······································
	ne known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
1/(1,5 1, 5 /100
WHAYN &= 9CCT	www c kur
Notary Pub	lic
The state of the s	·
S NOTARY SE SS	
S S S	
とう CBLIC : N	
₹6.1.05-10.1.6₹11	
- ASTINITION OF	

Rul	VALLE -	
	Paul Sottosanti	

Date: $\frac{7/31}{}$	08	and the same of th			
United States of Am	nerica	,)			
State of	Wastingio	[™]) ss.:			
County of	KING)			
On this $315+$	_ day of	LY,	2008), be	fore me
personally came	Paul Sot	tosanti	, to me know	vn to be t	he individual
described in and wh	no executed the f	oregoing instru	ment, and ac	knowledg	jed execution
of the same.		,			,
		K	allow	m E	'Kox
		Notar	y Public (



Randy Buehler

	O_1	12.	19	
Date:	ή,	VI	UU	

United	States	of A	٩me	ric	а	
_					-1	

State of Washington (County of King)

On this day of limber, loss before me personally came Randy Buehler, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Public



				/	_
			Runos	Hughl	
			Ram	on Arjona	
	- 2008				
United States of An State of County of	nerica Washing(King) ss.:			
On this	day of		,	, before me	
personally came	Ramor	n Arjona	to me kno	wn to be the indivi	dual
described in and whof the same.	no executed the	foregoing ins	trument, and ac	cknowledged exect	ution
		No	tary Public		

Karl R. Gutschera

Date: Sept	13 2008	<u>.</u>		
United States of An	nerica ,)		
State of	Washington) ss.:		
County of	King			
On this 23^{VO}	_ day of Septim	ber,	2008	, before me
personally came	Karl R. Gutso	hera , t	o me known to	be the individual
described in and wh	ho executed the fore	going instrume	nt, and acknow	ledged execution
of the same.				
		Ket	bujn E.	Con
	et upå	Notary P	ublic 0	



, before me , to me known to be the individual Brandon A. Bozzi described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution



JULY 31, 2008

United States of America

State of County of

On this

personally came

of the same.

	(levor / fx)
	Aaron J. Forsythe
Date: September 23, 2008	(
United States of America State of Wushington ss. County of King)	· :
On this 23rd day of September personally came Aaron J. Forsythe described in and who executed the foregoing of the same and who executed the foregoing the same and who executed the foregoing of the same and who executed the foregoing the same and who executed the	, to me known to be the individual
PUBLIC ZIII	Notary Public